

## Town of Plum Lake Public Works, Public Safety Committee Meeting

Date: January 15th. 2025

Time: 9am.

**Town Hall** 



Notice: A possible quorum of the Town of Plum Lake Town Board may be present at this meeting, no town

business will be discussed, only business regarding the Plum Lake EMS will be discussed

## Agenda:

- 1.) Call To Order
- 2.) Meeting Verification
- 3.) Attendance Quorum
- 4.) Appoint Chair, Secretary
- 5.) Develop Committee SOG's / Expectations
- 6.) Public Works
  - a.) Equipment Issues
  - b.) Budget
  - d.) Employee Discussion
- 7.) Building/ Grounds:
  - a.) Equipment Issues
  - b.) Budget
  - c.) Employee Discussion
- 6.) Public Safety Fire / EMS
  - a.) Equipment Issues
  - b.) Budget
  - c.) Equipment Issues
- 7.) Discussion and action on items to be placed on Town Board Meeting for Board decisions
- 8.) Set next meeting date and time
- 9.) Adjourn